VS-GA100NA60UP
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 01-Feb-12 1 Document Number: 94543
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Insulated Gate Bipolar Transistor
(Warp 2 Speed IGBT), 100 A

ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
 Fig. 18a - Clamped Inductive Load Test Circuit  Fig. 18b - Pulsed Collector Current Test Circuit
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION
50 V 6000 µF
100 V
1000 V VC*
L D.U.T. RL = 480 V
4 x IC at 25 °C
0 - 480 V
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?95036
Packaging information www.vishay.com/doc?95037
2 - Device:
1 - Vishay Semiconductors product
3 - Silicon technology:
4 - Current rating (100 = 100 A)
5 - N = High side chopper
6 - SOT-227
7 - Voltage rating (60 = 600 V)
8 - U = Ultrafast with matching diode
9 - None = Standard production
P = Lead (Pb)-free
A = Generation 4 IGBT, Generation 2 HEXFRED®
G = IGBT
Device code
51 32 4 6 7 8 9
GVS- A 100 N A 60 U P
1
2
3
4
Document Number: 95036 For technical questions, contact: indmodules@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 28-Aug-07 1
SOT-227
Outline Dimensions
Vishay Semiconductors
DIMENSIONS in millimeters (inches)
Notes
• Dimensioning and tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1982
• Controlling dimension: millimeter
38.30 (1.508)
37.80 (1.488)
-A-
4
1 2
3
12.50 (0.492)
7.50 (0.295)
Ø 4.40 (0.173)
Ø 4.20 (0.165)
30.20 (1.189)
29.80 (1.173)
15.00 (0.590)
6.25 (0.246) 25.70 (1.012)
25.20 (0.992)
-B-
R full
Chamfer
2.00 (0.079) x 45°
2.10 (0.082)
1.90 (0.075)
8.10 (0.319)
7.70 (0.303)
4 x
2.10 (0.082)
1.90 (0.075)
-C-
0.12 (0.005)
12.30 (0.484)
11.80 (0.464)
M M M0.25 (0.010) C A B
4 x M4 nuts